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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE
Q.2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Dis- (VOL.)
approve DK/Ref

% % %
TOTAL 51 36 13 2000
SEX

Men 48 39 13 954
Women 54 34 12 1046

AGE
18-49 54 33 13 805
50+ 47 41 12 1145

DETAILED AGE
18-29 59 29 12 245
30-49 51 36 13 560
50-64 48 41 10 622
65+ 44 41 15 523

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 49 37 14 424
Men 50+ 47 42 11 508
Women 18-49 59 30 12 381
Women 50+ 46 40 14 637

RACE
White NH 40 46 14 1510
Total Non-White 75 15 10 432
Black NH 91 5 4 179

EDUCATION
College grad 53 39 8 746
Some college 43 40 17 453
HS or less 53 33 14 756

INCOME
$75,000+ 44 47 9 517
$30,000-$74,999 48 36 16 598
<$30,000 60 30 10 527

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 44 45 10 309
$75,000-$99,999 44 49 7 208
$50,000-$74,999 46 38 16 272
$30,000-$49,999 49 35 16 326
<$30,000 60 30 10 527

REGISTERED VOTER 50 39 10 1644
PARTY ID

Republican 22 66 12 564
Democrat 79 12 9 657
Independent 45 39 16 623

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 14 76 11 412
Mod/Lib Republican 42 44 15 142
Mod/Cons Democrat 76 14 10 393
Liberal Democrat 86 7 6 233

Approve (N)
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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)
Q.2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Dis- (VOL.)
approve DK/Ref

% % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 34 52 14 829
White NH evang. Prot. 28 61 11 440
White NH mainline Prot. 41 42 17 388
Total Catholic 52 34 14 441
White NH Cath. 42 44 14 325
Unaffiliated 60 25 15 287

CHURCH ATTENDANCE
More than once a week 41 48 12 278
Once a week 49 39 12 528
Once or twice a month 50 37 13 251
A few times a year 52 35 13 336
Seldom/Never 56 30 14 527

REGION
Northeast 54 37 10 369
Midwest 48 39 13 444
South 48 38 13 754
West 56 30 14 433

MARITAL STATUS
Married 45 43 12 1051
Not married 58 29 13 902

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 42 46 12 544
Married women 48 40 12 507
Unmarried men 56 31 14 389
Unmarried women 59 28 13 513

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 50 38 12 1015
Not employed 52 34 14 921

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 18 69 13 266
Women 26 63 11 298
18-49 28 61 12 220
50+ 16 72 12 341

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 80 13 7 258
Women 79 12 10 399
18-49 80 11 9 250
50+ 78 14 8 399

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 44 39 17 350
Women 45 40 14 273
18-49 50 35 15 271
50+ 37 48 16 342

(N)Approve
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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)
Q.2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Dis- (VOL.)
approve DK/Ref

% % %
AMONG WHITES

Men 38 48 14 720
Women 43 44 14 790
18-49 43 43 14 541
50+ 38 48 14 957
College grad 46 47 7 614
Some college or less 38 45 17 889
$75,000+ 40 51 9 436
$30,000-$74,999 40 45 15 468
<$30,000 42 44 14 354
Republican 19 70 12 506
Democrat 72 18 11 410
Independent 39 45 16 505
East 46 43 11 283
Midwest 40 45 15 374
South 33 52 15 556
West 48 38 14 297

Approve (N)
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ Other/ (VOL.)
lean Rep lean Dem no lean DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
ALL REGISTERED VOTERS 42 47 3 8 1644
SEX

Men 47 41 3 8 762
Women 38 52 2 8 882

AGE
18-49 42 47 3 8 594
50+ 43 46 3 8 1029

DETAILED AGE
18-29 45 45 3 7 156
30-49 41 48 2 9 438
50-64 40 48 3 9 561
65+ 47 44 2 7 468

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 49 40 4 8 296
Men 50+ 45 43 3 9 459
Women 18-49 36 54 2 8 298
Women 50+ 41 49 3 7 570

RACE
White NH 49 39 3 9 1309
Total Non-White 22 70 2 6 311
Black NH 11 85 1 2 147

EDUCATION
College grad 42 48 3 6 688
Some college 44 44 3 9 400
HS or less 41 47 2 9 546

INCOME
$75,000+ 50 42 3 5 477
$30,000-$74,999 43 46 3 8 506
<$30,000 35 53 3 9 397

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 53 39 3 5 287
$75,000-$99,999 46 45 2 6 190
$50,000-$74,999 45 45 1 9 241
$30,000-$49,999 41 47 5 8 265
<$30,000 35 53 3 9 397

PARTY ID
Republican 93 4 1 2 498
Democrat 6 90 1 4 564
Independent 41 38 6 15 515

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 94 4 0 2 371
Mod/Lib Republican 91 5 1 4 119
Mod/Cons Democrat 9 86 1 5 333
Liberal Democrat 1 97 0 2 207

Q3/3a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, 
do you LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ Other/ (VOL.)
lean Rep lean Dem no lean DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 58 30 2 9 713
White NH evang. Prot. 64 26 2 8 381
White NH mainline Prot. 51 36 2 11 331
Total Catholic 43 48 4 5 374
White NH Cath. 49 42 5 5 296
Unaffiliated 23 63 4 10 231

CHURCH ATTENDANCE
More than once a week 56 35 3 6 237
Once a week 51 39 3 7 463
Once or twice a month 38 52 4 5 209
A few times a year 40 50 1 8 285
Seldom/Never 31 56 2 11 419

REGION
Northeast 38 52 3 7 303
Midwest 44 46 3 6 377
South 45 43 2 10 612
West 40 50 2 8 352

MARITAL STATUS
Married 49 40 2 8 928
Not married 33 56 3 8 701

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 51 36 3 10 472
Married women 47 44 1 7 456
Unmarried men 41 49 4 7 285
Unmarried women 28 61 3 9 416

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 43 47 3 7 864
Not employed 42 46 2 10 769

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 93 4 0 3 234
Women 93 5 1 2 264
18-49 94 4 1 1 181
50+ 92 4 0 3 314

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 9 85 1 5 209
Women 4 93 0 3 355
18-49 7 88 1 5 193
50+ 5 91 1 3 363

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 42 37 7 14 290
Women 39 38 6 17 225
18-49 36 44 6 14 193
50+ 47 30 7 16 315

Q3/3a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/As of TODAY, 
do you LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ Other/ (VOL.)
lean Rep lean Dem no lean DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
AMONG WHITES

Men 53 35 3 9 616
Women 46 43 3 9 693
18-49 50 39 3 8 431
50+ 49 39 3 9 868
College grad 49 43 3 5 581
Some college or less 50 37 3 11 723
$75,000+ 55 38 3 4 413
$30,000-$74,999 50 38 3 9 404
<$30,000 43 42 4 12 283
Republican 94 3 1 2 452
Democrat 8 87 1 4 370
Independent 43 35 6 16 433
East 43 48 4 5 246
Midwest 51 39 4 7 325
South 55 31 3 12 473
West 43 45 1 11 265

Q3/3a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/As of TODAY, 
do you LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

 




